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WELDING BLANKETS
MODEL: XU-198，XU-171
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MODEL:XU-198

XU-171

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in serious
injury.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Color Black Black Black Black Black

Size 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Material Fiber Glass Fiber Glass Fiber Glass Carbon Fiber Carbon Fiber

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this product. To ensure proper and safe
operation, please read this manual carefully before use and keep it for
future reference. Pay special attention to the safety precautions and
warnings provided in this manual. It covers safety guidelines,
operating instructions, maintenance, and cleaning procedures.

Please note: The warnings and instructions in this manual cannot cover
every possible situation that may arise. Safety and caution are ultimately
the responsibility of the user, and this product does not inherently prevent
misuse. It is expected that users will follow all safety guidelines and
exercise common sense when operating the product.
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Please read ALL the instructions before using your machine.
1. Assembly must follow these instructions exactly. Incorrect assembly
may create safety hazards. Wear heavy-duty work gloves during
assembly..
2. Do not assemble the product when fatigued, or under the influence of
alcohol, drugs, or medication.
3. The product’s weight, elasticity, and other properties apply only when
the product is correctly and fully assembled.
4. Keep the assembly area clean, organized, and well-lit.
5. Keep bystanders, especially children, away from the assembly area.
6. Use the product only as intended. Do not sit, stand, or apply excessive
force on it.
7. Inspect the product before each use. Do not use it if any parts are loose,
damaged, or missing.
8. Hanging people or objects on the product may cause it to fall and result
in injury or damage.
9. Pay attention to pedestrians and vehicles when using the product
outdoors.
10.Do not use this product for purposes other than those indicated.
11.Do not place heavy objects on the electric welding blanket, as this may
cause damage.
12.This product is intended for personal, non-commercial use only.
13.Do not clean the product with abrasive materials.
14.Never leave the product unattended while in use.
15.Keep pets away, as urine or feces can damage the product.
16.Place the product on a flat, stable surface. Install it in an open, safe
location, away from windows, roads, railways, rivers, or other hazards.

Usage Occasion
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MAINTENANCE/SERVICE
A dusty, damp, or corrosive environment may cause damage to the Electric
Welding Blanket.
Please note that: Lack of proper maintenance may result in voiding the
warranty. The warranty will also be void if the Electric Welding Blanket has
been modified without the consent of an authorized manufacturer
representative.
Warranty
1.This warranty covers only defects resulting from faults in the product’s
manufacturing
2.To make a warranty claim, the customer must provide proof of purchase,
including the purchase date.
3.Customer satisfaction is the driving force behind our brand. We are
committed to resolving any issues—please contact us if assistance is
needed.
Scope of Warranty
1. We guarantee that VEVOR products are manufactured in accordance
with ISO 9001 Quality Management procedures and are free from
manufacturing defects for the warranty period.
2. This warranty covers manufacturing defects for a period of 1 year from
the date of purchase. After inspection by a sales representative, defective
products will be replaced or repaired with equivalent goods free of charge.
3. Any warranty claim made during the warranty period does not extend
the original warranty period.
4. Warranty period: from the date of purchase to the date of the warranty
claim.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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COUVERTURES DE SOUDAGE
MODÈLE : XU-198,XU-171.
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MODÈLE : XU-198

XU-171

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
AVERTISSEMENT :
Veuillez lire cette notice avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect de cette
consigne peut entraîner de graves conséquences.
blessure.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modèle XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Couleur Noir Noir Noir Noir Noir

Taille 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Matériel
Fibre de

verre

Fibre de

verre
Fibre de verre

Fibre de

carbone​

Fibre de

carbone​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit. Pour garantir un fonctionnement
correct et sûr, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation
et le conserver pour référence ultérieure. Portez une attention
particulière aux précautions et avertissements de sécurité fournis
dans ce manuel. Il couvre les consignes de sécurité, les instructions
d'utilisation, les procédures d'entretien et de nettoyage.

Remarque : Les avertissements et instructions contenus dans ce manuel
ne peuvent couvrir toutes les situations possibles. La sécurité et la
prudence relèvent de la responsabilité de l'utilisateur, et ce produit
n'empêche pas intrinsèquement toute mauvaise utilisation. Il est attendu
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de l'utilisateur qu'il respecte toutes les consignes de sécurité et fasse
preuve de bon sens lors de l'utilisation du produit.

Veuillez lire TOUTES les instructions avant d'utiliser votre machine.
17.L'assemblage doit être effectué conformément à ces instructions. Un
assemblage incorrect peut entraîner des risques pour la sécurité. Portez
des gants de travail résistants pendant l'assemblage.
18.N'assemblez pas le produit lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous
l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
19.Le poids, l'élasticité et les autres propriétés du produit ne s'appliquent
que lorsque le produit est correctement et entièrement assemblé.
20.Gardez la zone de montage propre, organisée et bien éclairée.
21.Tenez les personnes présentes, en particulier les enfants, à l’écart de la
zone de montage.
22.Utilisez ce produit uniquement comme prévu. Ne vous asseyez pas, ne
vous levez pas et n'exercez pas de force excessive dessus.
23.Inspectez le produit avant chaque utilisation. Ne l'utilisez pas si des
pièces sont desserrées, endommagées ou manquantes.
24.Suspendre des personnes ou des objets sur le produit peut provoquer
sa chute et entraîner des blessures ou des dommages.
25.Faites attention aux piétons et aux véhicules lorsque vous utilisez le
produit à l’extérieur.
26.N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins que celles indiquées.
27.Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur la couverture de soudage électrique,
car cela pourrait l'endommager.
28.Ce produit est destiné à un usage personnel et non commercial
uniquement.
29.Ne pas nettoyer le produit avec des matériaux abrasifs.
30.Ne laissez jamais le produit sans surveillance pendant son utilisation.
31.Tenir les animaux domestiques à l’écart, car l’urine ou les excréments
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peuvent endommager le produit.
32.Placez le produit sur une surface plane et stable. Installez-le dans un
endroit ouvert et sûr, loin des fenêtres, des routes, des voies ferrées, des
rivières ou de tout autre danger.

Occasion d'utilisation
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ENTRETIEN/SERVICE
Un environnement poussiéreux, humide ou corrosif peut endommager la
couverture de soudage électrique.
Veuillez noter que : un entretien insuffisant peut entraîner l’annulation de
la garantie. La garantie sera également annulée si la couverture de
soudage électrique a été modifiée sans l’accord d’un représentant agréé
du fabricant.
Garantie
1. Cette garantie couvre uniquement les défauts résultant de défauts de
fabrication du produit
2. Pour faire une réclamation au titre de la garantie, le client doit fournir
une preuve d'achat, y compris la date d'achat .
3. La satisfaction client est le moteur de notre marque. Nous nous
engageons à résoudre tous vos problèmes ; n'hésitez pas à nous
contacter si vous avez besoin d'aide.
Étendue de la garantie
5. Nous garantissons que les produits VEVOR sont fabriqués
conformément aux procédures de gestion de la qualité ISO 9001 et sont
exempts de défauts de fabrication pendant la période de garantie.
6. Cette garantie couvre les défauts de fabrication pendant un an à
compter de la date d'achat. Après inspection par un représentant
commercial, les produits défectueux seront remplacés ou réparés
gratuitement par un produit équivalent.
7. Toute réclamation de garantie effectuée pendant la période de garantie
ne prolonge pas la période de garantie d'origine.
8. Période de garantie : de la date d'achat à la date de la réclamation sous
garantie.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SCHWEIßDECKEN
MODELL: XU-198, XU-171
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MODELL: XU-198

XU-171

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
WARNUNG :
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Die
Nichtbeachtung kann zu schweren
Verletzung.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modell XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Farbe Schwarz Schwarz Schwarz Schwarz Schwarz

Größe 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Material Glasfaser​ Glasfaser​ Glasfaser​ Kohlefaser​ ​ ​ Kohlefaser​ ​ ​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts. Um einen
ordnungsgemäßen und sicheren Betrieb zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie
diese Anleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch und
bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Beachten Sie
insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise in dieser
Anleitung. Sie enthält Sicherheitsrichtlinien, Bedienungshinweise
sowie Wartungs- und Reinigungsverfahren.

Bitte beachten Sie: Die Warnungen und Anweisungen in diesem
Handbuch können nicht alle möglichen Situationen abdecken. Für
Sicherheit und Vorsicht ist der Benutzer verantwortlich. Dieses Produkt
schützt nicht automatisch vor Missbrauch. Es wird erwartet, dass Benutzer
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alle Sicherheitshinweise beachten und bei der Bedienung des Produkts
gesunden Menschenverstand walten lassen.

Bitte lesen Sie ALLE Anweisungen, bevor Sie Ihre Maschine
verwenden.
33.Die Montage muss genau nach diesen Anweisungen erfolgen. Eine
unsachgemäße Montage kann zu Sicherheitsrisiken führen. Tragen Sie
während der Montage strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
34.Montieren Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem
Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
35.Gewicht, Elastizität und andere Eigenschaften des Produkts gelten nur,
wenn das Produkt korrekt und vollständig montiert ist.
36.Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber, ordentlich und gut
beleuchtet.
37.Halten Sie unbeteiligte Personen, insbesondere Kinder, vom
Versammlungsbereich fern.
38.Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur bestimmungsgemäß. Setzen Sie sich
nicht darauf, stehen Sie nicht darauf und üben Sie keine übermäßige
Belastung darauf aus.
39.Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie es
nicht, wenn Teile lose, beschädigt oder fehlen.
40.Wenn Personen oder Gegenstände am Produkt hängen, kann es
herunterfallen und zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen.
41.Achten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts im Freien auf Fußgänger
und Fahrzeuge.
42.Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für andere als die angegebenen
Zwecke.
43.Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf die elektrische
Schweißdecke, da dies zu Schäden führen kann.
44.Dieses Produkt ist nur für den persönlichen, nicht kommerziellen
Gebrauch bestimmt.
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45.Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit scheuernden Materialien.
46.Lassen Sie das Produkt während des Gebrauchs niemals
unbeaufsichtigt.
47.Halten Sie Haustiere fern, da Urin oder Kot das Produkt beschädigen
können.
48.Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine ebene, stabile Fläche. Installieren Sie
es an einem offenen, sicheren Ort, fern von Fenstern, Straßen,
Eisenbahnlinien, Flüssen oder anderen Gefahren.

Verwendungszweck
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WARTUNG/SERVICE
Eine staubige, feuchte oder korrosive Umgebung kann die elektrische
Schweißdecke beschädigen.
Bitte beachten Sie: Mangelnde Wartung kann zum Erlöschen der
Garantie führen. Die Garantie erlischt auch, wenn die elektrische
Schweißdecke ohne Zustimmung eines autorisierten Herstellervertreters
verändert wurde.
Garantie
1.Diese Garantie deckt nur Mängel ab, die auf Fehler bei der Herstellung
des Produkts zurückzuführen sind
2. Zur Geltendmachung eines Garantieanspruchs ist vom Kunden ein
Kaufbeleg mit Kaufdatum vorzulegen .
3. Kundenzufriedenheit ist die treibende Kraft hinter unserer Marke. Wir
sind bestrebt, alle Probleme zu lösen. Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns, wenn Sie
Hilfe benötigen.
Garantieumfang
9. Wir garantieren, dass VEVOR-Produkte gemäß den
Qualitätsmanagementverfahren von ISO 9001 hergestellt werden und
während der Garantiezeit frei von Herstellungsfehlern sind.
10.Diese Garantie deckt Herstellungsfehler für einen Zeitraum von einem
Jahr ab Kaufdatum ab. Nach Prüfung durch einen Vertriebsmitarbeiter
werden defekte Produkte kostenlos ersetzt oder durch gleichwertige Ware
repariert.
11.Ein während der Garantiezeit geltend gemachter Garantieanspruch
verlängert die ursprüngliche Garantiezeit nicht.
12.Garantiezeitraum: vom Kaufdatum bis zum Datum des
Garantieanspruchs.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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COPERTE PER SALDATURA
MODELLO: XU-198, XU-171
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MODELLO: XU-198

XU-171

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
AVVERTIMENTO :
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La mancata
osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi danni.
infortunio.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modello XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Colore Nero Nero Nero Nero Nero

Misurare 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Materiale
Fibra di

vetro
Fibra di vetro Fibra di vetro

Fibra di

carbonio​

Fibra di

carbonio​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Per garantire un
funzionamento corretto e sicuro, leggere attentamente il presente
manuale prima dell'uso e conservarlo per riferimento futuro. Prestare
particolare attenzione alle precauzioni di sicurezza e alle avvertenze
fornite nel presente manuale. Il manuale contiene linee guida di
sicurezza, istruzioni per l'uso, procedure di manutenzione e pulizia.

Nota bene: le avvertenze e le istruzioni contenute in questo manuale non
possono coprire ogni possibile situazione che potrebbe verificarsi. La
sicurezza e la cautela sono in ultima analisi responsabilità dell'utente e
questo prodotto non previene di per sé un uso improprio. Ci si aspetta che
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gli utenti seguano tutte le linee guida di sicurezza e agiscano con buon
senso durante l'utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di leggere TUTTE le istruzioni prima di utilizzare la macchina.
49.Il montaggio deve essere eseguito seguendo scrupolosamente queste
istruzioni. Un montaggio non corretto può comportare rischi per la
sicurezza. Indossare guanti da lavoro resistenti durante il montaggio.
50.Non montare il prodotto quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol,
droghe o medicinali.
51.Il peso, l'elasticità e le altre proprietà del prodotto sono validi solo se il
prodotto è assemblato correttamente e completamente.
52.Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita, organizzata e ben illuminata.
53.Tenere gli astanti, in particolare i bambini, lontani dall'area di riunione.
54.Utilizzare il prodotto solo per le finalità previste. Non sedersi, stare in
piedi o applicare una forza eccessiva.
55.Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzarlo se qualche
parte risulta allentata, danneggiata o mancante.
56.Appendere persone o oggetti al prodotto potrebbe causarne la caduta e
causare lesioni o danni.
57.Prestare attenzione ai pedoni e ai veicoli quando si utilizza il prodotto
all'aperto.
58.Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli indicati.
59.Non posizionare oggetti pesanti sulla coperta per saldatura elettrica,
poiché potrebbero danneggiarla.
60.Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso personale e non
commerciale.
61.Non pulire il prodotto con materiali abrasivi.
62.Non lasciare mai il prodotto incustodito durante l'uso.
63.Tenere lontani gli animali domestici, poiché l'urina o le feci possono
danneggiare il prodotto.
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64.Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile. Installarlo in un
luogo aperto e sicuro, lontano da finestre, strade, ferrovie, fiumi o altri
pericoli.

Occasione di utilizzo



- 29 -



- 30 -

MANUTENZIONE/ASSISTENZA
Un ambiente polveroso, umido o corrosivo può danneggiare la coperta per
saldatura elettrica.
Si prega di notare che: la mancanza di una corretta manutenzione può
comportare l'annullamento della garanzia. La garanzia sarà inoltre nulla se
la coperta per saldatura elettrica è stata modificata senza il consenso di un
rappresentante autorizzato del produttore.
Garanzia
1. La presente garanzia copre solo i difetti derivanti da difetti di
fabbricazione del prodotto
2. Per presentare una richiesta di garanzia, il cliente deve fornire la prova
d'acquisto, inclusa la data di acquisto .
3. La soddisfazione del cliente è il motore del nostro marchio. Ci
impegniamo a risolvere qualsiasi problema: contattateci se avete bisogno
di assistenza.
Ambito di garanzia
13.Garantiamo che i prodotti VEVOR sono realizzati in conformità alle
procedure di gestione della qualità ISO 9001 e sono esenti da difetti di
fabbricazione per il periodo di garanzia.
14.La presente garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione per un periodo di 1
anno dalla data di acquisto. Dopo l'ispezione da parte di un rappresentante
commerciale, i prodotti difettosi saranno sostituiti o riparati gratuitamente
con prodotti equivalenti.
15.Eventuali reclami in garanzia presentati durante il periodo di garanzia
non estendono il periodo di garanzia originale.
16.Periodo di garanzia: dalla data di acquisto alla data della richiesta di
garanzia.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MANTAS DE SOLDADURA
MODELO: XU-198,XU-171
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MODELO: XU-198

XU-171

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
ADVERTENCIA :
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. No hacerlo puede provocar
lesiones graves.
lesión.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modelo XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Color Negro Negro Negro Negro Negro

Tamaño 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Material
Fibra de

vidrio

Fibra de

vidrio
Fibra de vidrio

fibra de

carbono​

fibra de

carbono​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Gracias por adquirir este producto. Para garantizar un
funcionamiento correcto y seguro, lea atentamente este manual
antes de usarlo y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Preste especial
atención a las precauciones y advertencias de seguridad que se
incluyen en este manual. Abarca las normas de seguridad, las
instrucciones de funcionamiento, el mantenimiento y los
procedimientos de limpieza.

Nota: Las advertencias e instrucciones de este manual no cubren todas
las posibles situaciones. La seguridad y la precaución son responsabilidad
del usuario, y este producto no impide el uso indebido. Se espera que los
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usuarios sigan todas las normas de seguridad y actúen con sentido común
al utilizar el producto.

Lea TODAS las instrucciones antes de utilizar su máquina.
65.El montaje debe seguir estas instrucciones al pie de la letra. Un
montaje incorrecto puede suponer riesgos de seguridad. Use guantes de
trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.
66.No ensamble el producto si está fatigado o bajo la influencia de alcohol,
drogas o medicamentos.
67.El peso, la elasticidad y otras propiedades del producto se aplican
únicamente cuando el producto está ensamblado correcta y
completamente.
68.Mantenga el área de reunión limpia, organizada y bien iluminada.
69.Mantenga a los transeúntes, especialmente a los niños, alejados del
área de reunión.
70.Utilice el producto únicamente para el fin previsto. No se siente, se pare
ni aplique fuerza excesiva sobre él.
71.Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. No lo utilice si alguna pieza
está suelta, dañada o falta.
72.Colgar personas u objetos sobre el producto puede provocar su caída y
ocasionar lesiones o daños.
73.Preste atención a los peatones y vehículos cuando utilice el producto al
aire libre.
74.No utilice este producto para fines distintos a los indicados.
75.No coloque objetos pesados sobre la manta de soldadura eléctrica, ya
que esto puede causar daños.
76.Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso personal y no
comercial.
77.No limpie el producto con materiales abrasivos.
78.Nunca deje el producto desatendido mientras esté en uso.
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79.Mantenga a las mascotas alejadas, ya que la orina o las heces pueden
dañar el producto.
80.Coloque el producto sobre una superficie plana y estable. Instálelo en
un lugar abierto y seguro, alejado de ventanas, carreteras, vías férreas,
ríos u otros peligros.

Ocasión de uso
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MANTENIMIENTO/SERVICIO
Un entorno polvoriento, húmedo o corrosivo puede provocar daños a la
manta de soldadura eléctrica.
Tenga en cuenta que: La falta de mantenimiento adecuado puede
invalidar la garantía. La garantía también quedará invalidada si la manta
de soldadura eléctrica se modifica sin el consentimiento de un
representante autorizado del fabricante.
Garantía
1. Esta garantía cubre únicamente los defectos resultantes de fallas en la
fabricación del producto.
2. Para realizar un reclamo de garantía, el cliente debe proporcionar un
comprobante de compra, incluida la fecha de compra .
3. La satisfacción del cliente es el motor de nuestra marca. Nos
comprometemos a resolver cualquier problema. Si necesita ayuda,
contáctenos.
Alcance de la garantía
17.Garantizamos que los productos VEVOR se fabrican de acuerdo con
los procedimientos de gestión de calidad ISO 9001 y están libres de
defectos de fabricación durante el período de garantía.
18.Esta garantía cubre defectos de fabricación durante un año a partir de
la fecha de compra. Tras la inspección por parte de un representante de
ventas, los productos defectuosos se reemplazarán o repararán con
productos equivalentes sin costo alguno.
19.Cualquier reclamo de garantía realizado durante el período de garantía
no extiende el período de garantía original.
20.Periodo de garantía: desde la fecha de compra hasta la fecha de
reclamación de garantía.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KOCE SPAWALNICZE
MODEL: XU-198, XU-171
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MODEL: XU-198

XU-171

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
OSTRZEŻENIE :
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tego
może spowodować poważne
obrażenia.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Kolor Czarny Czarny Czarny Czarny Czarny

Rozmiar 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Tworzywo
Włókno

szklane

Włókno

szklane

Włókno

szklane

Włókno

węglowe​ ​

Włókno

węglowe​ ​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Dziękujemy za zakup tego produktu. Aby zapewnić prawidłowe i
bezpieczne działanie, prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z niniejszą
instrukcją przed użyciem i zachowanie jej do wglądu w przyszłości.
Prosimy o zwrócenie szczególnej uwagi na środki ostrożności i
ostrzeżenia zawarte w niniejszej instrukcji. Zawiera ona wskazówki
dotyczące bezpieczeństwa, obsługi, konserwacji i procedur
czyszczenia.

Uwaga: Ostrzeżenia i instrukcje zawarte w niniejszej instrukcji nie
obejmują wszystkich możliwych sytuacji. Bezpieczeństwo i ostrożność leżą
ostatecznie w gestii użytkownika, a niniejszy produkt nie zapobiega z
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definicji niewłaściwemu użytkowaniu. Oczekuje się, że użytkownicy będą
przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych bezpieczeństwa i kierować się
zdrowym rozsądkiem podczas obsługi produktu.

Przed użyciem urządzenia należy przeczytać WSZYSTKIE instrukcje.
81.Montaż należy wykonywać ściśle według niniejszej instrukcji.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenie dla bezpieczeństwa.
Podczas montażu należy nosić grube rękawice robocze.
82.Nie należy montować produktu będąc zmęczonym lub pod wpływem
alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
83.Waga, elastyczność i inne właściwości produktu obowiązują tylko wtedy,
gdy produkt jest prawidłowo i całkowicie zmontowany.
84.Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzeń w czystości, porządku i dobrym
oświetleniu.
85.Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych, zwłaszcza dzieci, do miejsca
zgromadzenia.
86.Używaj produktu wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Nie siadaj, nie
stój ani nie wywieraj na niego nadmiernej siły.
87.Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić produkt. Nie należy go
używać, jeśli jakakolwiek część jest luźna, uszkodzona lub jej brakuje.
88.Zawieszanie ludzi lub przedmiotów na produkcie może spowodować
jego upadek, a w rezultacie obrażenia ciała lub uszkodzenia.
89.Podczas stosowania produktu na zewnątrz należy zwracać uwagę na
pieszych i pojazdy.
90.Nie należy używać tego produktu do celów innych niż wskazane.
91.Nie należy umieszczać ciężkich przedmiotów na kocu spawalniczym,
gdyż może to spowodować jego uszkodzenie.
92.Produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do użytku osobistego i
niekomercyjnego.
93.Nie czyścić produktu materiałami ściernymi.
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94.Nigdy nie pozostawiaj produktu bez nadzoru podczas użytkowania.
95.Trzymaj zwierzęta z daleka, gdyż mocz i kał mogą uszkodzić produkt.
96.Umieść produkt na płaskiej, stabilnej powierzchni. Zainstaluj go w
otwartym, bezpiecznym miejscu, z dala od okien, dróg, torów kolejowych,
rzek i innych zagrożeń.

Okazja użycia
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KONSERWACJA/SERWIS
Środowisko zakurzone, wilgotne lub korozyjne może spowodować
uszkodzenie koca spawalniczego.
Należy pamiętać, że: Brak prawidłowej konserwacji może skutkować
unieważnieniem gwarancji. Gwarancja traci również ważność, jeśli koc
spawalniczy został zmodyfikowany bez zgody autoryzowanego
przedstawiciela producenta.
Gwarancja
1. Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje wyłącznie wady powstałe w wyniku
błędów produkcyjnych produktu.
2. Aby złożyć reklamację, klient musi przedstawić dowód zakupu
zawierający datę zakupu .
3. Zadowolenie klienta jest siłą napędową naszej marki. Jesteśmy
zaangażowani w rozwiązywanie wszelkich problemów — prosimy o
kontakt w razie potrzeby.
Zakres gwarancji
21.Gwarantujemy, że produkty VEVOR są wytwarzane zgodnie z
procedurami Zarządzania Jakością ISO 9001 i są wolne od wad
produkcyjnych przez cały okres gwarancji.
22.Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje wady produkcyjne przez okres 1 roku od
daty zakupu. Po sprawdzeniu przez przedstawiciela handlowego, wadliwe
produkty zostaną bezpłatnie wymienione lub naprawione na równoważne
produkty.
23.Wszelkie roszczenia gwarancyjne zgłoszone w okresie gwarancji nie
powodują przedłużenia pierwotnego okresu gwarancji.
24.Okres gwarancji: od daty zakupu do daty zgłoszenia roszczenia
gwarancyjnego.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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LASDEKENS
MODEL: XU-198, XU-171
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MODEL: XU-198

XU-171

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
WAARSCHUWING :
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden
tot ernstige verwondingen.
blessure.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Kleur Zwart Zwart Zwart Zwart Zwart

Maat 5'*150' 6'X8' 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Materiaa

l

Glasvezel

​

Glasvezel

​

Glasvezel

​

Koolstofvezel​ ​

​

Koolstofvezel​ ​

​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van dit product. Om een goede en veilige
werking te garanderen, raden wij u aan deze handleiding zorgvuldig
door te lezen vóór gebruik en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig
gebruik. Besteed speciale aandacht aan de veiligheidsmaatregelen
en waarschuwingen in deze handleiding. Deze handleiding bevat
veiligheidsrichtlijnen, bedieningsinstructies, onderhouds- en
reinigingsprocedures.

Let op: de waarschuwingen en instructies in deze handleiding kunnen niet
elke mogelijke situatie dekken. Veiligheid en voorzichtigheid zijn uiteindelijk
de verantwoordelijkheid van de gebruiker en dit product voorkomt niet per
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definitie misbruik. Van gebruikers wordt verwacht dat zij alle
veiligheidsrichtlijnen naleven en hun gezond verstand gebruiken bij het
gebruik van het product.

Lees ALLE instructies voordat u uw apparaat gebruikt.
97.De montage moet exact volgens deze instructies worden uitgevoerd.
Onjuiste montage kan veiligheidsrisico's opleveren. Draag stevige
werkhandschoenen tijdens de montage.
98.Monteer het product niet als u vermoeid bent of onder invloed van
alcohol, drugs of medicijnen bent.
99.Het gewicht, de elasticiteit en andere eigenschappen van het product
zijn alleen van toepassing als het product correct en volledig is
gemonteerd.
100. Zorg ervoor dat de verzamelplaats schoon, georganiseerd en
goed verlicht is.
101. Houd omstanders, en vooral kinderen, uit de buurt van de
verzamelplaats.
102. Gebruik het product alleen zoals bedoeld. Ga er niet op zitten,
staan of oefen er geen overmatige kracht op uit.
103. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Gebruik het niet als er
onderdelen loszitten, beschadigd zijn of ontbreken.
104. Als u personen of voorwerpen aan het product hangt, kan het
product vallen. Dit kan leiden tot letsel of schade.
105. Let op voetgangers en voertuigen wanneer u het product
buitenshuis gebruikt.
106. Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan aangegeven.
107. Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op de elektrische lasdeken,
aangezien dit schade kan veroorzaken.
108. Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor persoonlijk,
niet-commercieel gebruik.
109. Maak het product niet schoon met schurende middelen.
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110.Laat het product nooit onbeheerd achter terwijl u het gebruikt.
111.Houd huisdieren uit de buurt, aangezien urine en uitwerpselen het
product kunnen beschadigen.
112.Plaats het product op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond. Installeer het
op een open, veilige locatie, uit de buurt van ramen, wegen, spoorwegen,
rivieren of andere gevaren.

Gebruiksgelegenheid
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ONDERHOUD/SERVICE
Een stoffige, vochtige of corrosieve omgeving kan schade aan de
elektrische lasdeken veroorzaken.
Let op: Gebrek aan goed onderhoud kan leiden tot het vervallen van de
garantie. De garantie vervalt ook indien de elektrische lasdeken is
gewijzigd zonder toestemming van een geautoriseerde vertegenwoordiger
van de fabrikant.
Garantie
1. Deze garantie dekt alleen defecten die het gevolg zijn van fouten in de
productie van het product.
2. Om aanspraak te kunnen maken op de garantie, moet de klant een
aankoopbewijs overleggen, met daarop de aankoopdatum .
3. Klanttevredenheid is de drijvende kracht achter ons merk. We streven
ernaar om eventuele problemen op te lossen. Neem contact met ons op
als u hulp nodig heeft.
Omvang van de garantie
25.Wij garanderen dat VEVOR-producten worden geproduceerd volgens
de ISO 9001-kwaliteitsmanagementprocedures en vrij zijn van
productiefouten gedurende de garantieperiode.
26.Deze garantie dekt fabricagefouten gedurende een jaar vanaf de
aankoopdatum. Na inspectie door een verkoper worden defecte producten
kosteloos vervangen of gerepareerd met gelijkwaardige producten.
27.Garantieclaims die tijdens de garantieperiode worden ingediend,
verlengen de oorspronkelijke garantieperiode niet.
28.Garantieperiode: vanaf de aankoopdatum tot en met de datum waarop
u aanspraak maakt op garantie.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SVETSFILTAR
MODELL: XU-198, XU-171
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MODELL: XU-198

XU-171

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

WELDING BLANKETS
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Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren
läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
VARNING :
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan
leda till allvarliga skador.
skada.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modell XU-198 XU-198 XU-198 XU-171 XU-171

Färg Svart Svart Svart Svart Svart

Storlek 5'*150' 1,8 x 2,4 m 4'*6' 20"*36" 40"*40"

Material Glasfiber​ Glasfiber​ Glasfiber​ Kolfiber​ ​ ​ Kolfiber​ ​ ​

SAFETY WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

Tack för att du köpt den här produkten. För att säkerställa korrekt och
säker användning, läs denna manual noggrant före användning och
spara den för framtida referens. Var särskilt uppmärksam på
säkerhetsåtgärderna och varningarna i denna manual. Den omfattar
säkerhetsriktlinjer, bruksanvisningar, underhåll och
rengöringsprocedurer.

Observera: Varningarna och instruktionerna i denna manual kan inte täcka
alla möjliga situationer som kan uppstå. Säkerhet och försiktighet är ytterst
användarens ansvar, och denna produkt förhindrar inte i sig felaktig
användning. Det förväntas att användare följer alla säkerhetsriktlinjer och
utövar sunt förnuft när de använder produkten.
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Läs ALLA instruktioner innan du använder din maskin.
113.Monteringen måste följa dessa instruktioner exakt. Felaktig montering
kan skapa säkerhetsrisker. Använd kraftiga arbetshandskar under
monteringen.
114.Montera inte produkten när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger
eller mediciner.
115.Produktens vikt, elasticitet och andra egenskaper gäller endast när
produkten är korrekt och fullständigt monterad.
116.Håll samlingsområdet rent, organiserat och väl upplyst.
117.Håll åskådare, särskilt barn, borta från samlingsområdet.
118.Använd produkten endast på avsett sätt. Sitt inte, stå inte och utsätt
den inte för överdriven kraft.
119.Kontrollera produkten före varje användning. Använd den inte om
några delar är lösa, skadade eller saknas.
120. Att hänga människor eller föremål på produkten kan få den att
falla och resultera i personskador eller skador.
121. Var uppmärksam på fotgängare och fordon när du använder
produkten utomhus.
122. Använd inte denna produkt för andra ändamål än de som anges.
123. Placera inte tunga föremål på den elektriska svetsfilten, eftersom
det kan orsaka skador.
124. Denna produkt är endast avsedd för personligt, icke-kommersiellt
bruk.
125. Rengör inte produkten med slipande material.
126. Lämna aldrig produkten utan uppsikt under användning.
127. Håll husdjur borta, eftersom urin eller avföring kan skada
produkten.
128. Placera produkten på en plan, stabil yta. Installera den på en
öppen, säker plats, borta från fönster, vägar, järnvägar, floder eller andra
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faror.

Användningstillfälle
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UNDERHÅLL/SERVICE
En dammig, fuktig eller korrosiv miljö kan skada den elektriska svetsfilten.
Observera att: Bristande underhåll kan leda till att garantin upphör att
gälla. Garantin upphör även att gälla om den elektriska svetsfilten har
modifierats utan tillstånd från en auktoriserad representant för tillverkaren.
Garanti
1. Denna garanti täcker endast defekter som uppstår på grund av fel i
produktens tillverkning.
2. För att kunna göra ett garantianspråk måste kunden uppvisa
inköpsbevis, inklusive inköpsdatum .
3. Kundnöjdhet är drivkraften bakom vårt varumärke. Vi strävar efter att
lösa eventuella problem – kontakta oss gärna om du behöver hjälp.
Garantins omfattning
29.Vi garanterar att VEVOR-produkter tillverkas i enlighet med ISO 9001
kvalitetsledningsförfaranden och är fria från tillverkningsfel under
garantiperioden.
30.Denna garanti täcker tillverkningsfel under en period av 1 år från
inköpsdatum. Efter inspektion av en säljare kommer defekta produkter att
ersättas eller repareras med likvärdiga varor utan kostnad.
31.Eventuella garantianspråk som görs under garantiperioden förlänger
inte den ursprungliga garantiperioden.
32.Garantiperiod: från inköpsdatum till datum för garantianspråk.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
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Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.


